

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	B&M Marine Construction Inc.		Shoreline Foundation Inc		West Construction Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12134-283-01-01	Mobilization	1	lump sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 380,518.00	\$ 380,518.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
12134-283-01-02	Removal and/or Demolition	15	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,300.00
12134-283-01-03	Removal and/or Demolition	500	cubic yard	\$ 235.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 510,000.00
12134-283-01-04	Removal and/or Demolition	500	cubic yard	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 510,000.00
12134-283-01-05	Removal and/or Demolition	300	square foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00
12134-283-01-06	Removal and/or Demolition	500	linear foot	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
12134-283-01-07	Removal and/or Demolition	700	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 54,600.00
12134-283-01-08	Timber Piling	50	each	\$ 595.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 27,000.00
12134-283-01-09	Timber Piling	50	each	\$ 725.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 89,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120,000.00
12134-283-01-10	Timber Piling	25	each	\$ 765.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
12134-283-01-11	Timber Piling	25	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
12134-283-01-12	Timber Piling	25	each	\$ 935.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00
12134-283-01-13	Timber Piling	25	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90,000.00
12134-283-01-14	Prestressed Concrete Piling	5	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00
12134-283-01-15	Prestressed Concrete Piling	5	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7,200.00
12134-283-01-16	Prestressed Concrete Piling	5	each	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
12134-283-01-17	Prestressed Concrete Piling	5	each	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
12134-283-01-18	Prestressed Concrete Piling	5	each	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
12134-283-01-19	Prestressed Concrete Piling	10	each	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7,200.00
12134-283-01-20	Prestressed Concrete Piling	10	each	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 21,600.00
12134-283-01-21	Prestressed Concrete Piling	10	each	\$ 595.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 961.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
12134-283-01-22	Prestressed Concrete Piling	10	each	\$ 845.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 17,870.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15,600.00
12134-283-01-23	Prestressed Concrete Piling	10	each	\$ 743.00	\$ 7,430.00	\$ 1,671.00	\$ 16,710.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
12134-283-01-24	Prestressed Concrete Piling	10	each	\$ 855.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 17,870.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00
12134-283-01-25	Prestressed Concrete Piling	10	each	\$ 870.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 17,870.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
12134-283-01-26	Cap on Piling	20	each	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
12134-283-01-27	Pile Wrap	30	each	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
12134-283-01-28	Concrete Panels	200	square foot	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
12134-283-01-29	Toe Wall	700	linear foot	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 165,900.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 336,000.00
12134-283-01-30	Toe Wall	200	linear foot	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00
12134-283-01-31	Toe Wall	200	linear foot	\$ 279.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00
12134-283-01-32	Toe Wall	20	linear foot	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
12134-283-01-33	Seawall Concrete Cap	20	linear foot	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
12134-283-01-34	Seawall Concrete Cap	20	linear foot	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
12134-283-01-35	Seawall Concrete Cap	10	linear foot	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,920.00
12134-283-01-36	Seawall Concrete Cap	10	linear foot	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00
12134-283-01-37	Seawall Concrete Cap	500	linear foot	\$ 102.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 81,000.00
12134-283-01-38	Fender System	20	each	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 11,400.00
12134-283-01-39	Fender System	10	each	\$ 264.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
12134-283-01-40	Fender System	80	linear foot	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,120.00
12134-283-01-41	Fender System	1	each	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
12134-283-01-42	Cleats	15	each	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
12134-283-01-43	Cleats	6	each	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 972.00
12134-283-01-44	Cleats	6	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
12134-283-01-45	Aluminum Ladder	6	each	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
12134-283-01-46	Rubble Rock Seawall	20	ton	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00
12134-283-01-47	Rubble Rock Seawall	300	square foot	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
12134-283-01-48	Concrete Repair	5	cubic yard	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,100.00
12134-283-01-49	Concrete Repair	100	cubic feet	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 54,000.00
12134-283-01-50	Joints	100	linear foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00
12134-283-01-51	Joints	100	linear foot	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
12134-283-01-52	Restoration	40	ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
12134-283-01-53	Restoration	100	cubic yard	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00
12134-283-01-54	Restoration	200	square yard	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00
12134-283-01-55	Restoration	400	square yard	\$ 9.80	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00
12134-283-01-56	Turbidity Barrier	150	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00
12134-283-01-57	Waterways Works	20	hour	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10,800.00
12134-283-01-58	Waterways Works	20	hour	\$ 435.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 15,600.00
12134-283-01-59	Buoys: semi-annual inspection	67	each	\$ 650.00	\$ 43,550.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 122,275.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 804,000.00
12134-283-01-60	Buoys: A) Anchor eyebolt (pin)	4	each	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,099.00	\$ 12,396.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
12134-283-01-61	Buoys: B) Stainless steel Shackles	4	each	\$ 442.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 956.00	\$ 3,824.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
12134-283-01-62	Buoys: C) Mooring buoy down line	4	each	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
12134-283-01-63	Buoys: D) Sub-surface buoy	4	each	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00
12134-283-01-64	Buoys: E) Mooring buoy thru line	4	each	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
12134-283-01-65	Buoys: F) Buoy pick-up line	4	each	\$ 328.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00
12134-283-01-66	Buoys: G) Mooring buoy	4	each	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00
12134-283-01-67	Buoys: H) Stainless steel swivel	4	each	\$ 416.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
12134-283-01-68	Install Ceramic Tile	50	square foot	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
12134-283-01-69	Install Precast Concrete Logo	6	each	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
12134-283-01-70	Install Brick Pavers	1000	square foot	\$ 6.95	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
12134-283-01-71	A) 1 inch Plumbing	50	linear foot	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
12134-283-01-72	B) 1-1/2 inch Plumbing	50	linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
12134-283-01-73	C) 2 inches Plumbing	50	linear foot	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
12134-283-01-74	D) 1 inch Electrical	50	linear foot	\$ 14.75	\$ 737.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
12134-283-01-75	E) 1-1/2 inch Electrical	50	linear foot	\$ 15.25	\$ 762.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
12134-283-01-76	F) 2 inch Electrical	50	linear foot	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
12134-283-01-77	G) 2-1/2 inch Fire Service	50	linear foot	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
12134-283-01-78	12 inch x 12 inch x 5 feet reinforced concrete post	10	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
12134-283-01-79	3 inch x 10 inch x 10 feet wooden	10	each	\$ 234.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
12134-283-01-80	3 inch x 6 inch x 4 feet wooden deck planks	10	each	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00
12134-283-01-81	install 3 inch x 6 inch x 8feet wood decking	10	each	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00
12134-283-01-82	Replace damaged white-plastic trash cans	5	each	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 387.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
12134-283-01-83	Replace damaged black-metal trash cans	5	each	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
12134-283-01-84	OPEN CUT (TRENCHED) PIPE: A) 12 - 15 inches	1	linear foot	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
12134-283-01-85	OPEN CUT (TRENCHED) PIPE: B) 18 inches	1	linear foot	\$ 306.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	B&M Marine Construction Inc.		Shoreline Foundation Inc		West Construction Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12134-283-01-86	OPEN CUT (TRENCHED) PIPE: C) Elliptical Pipes	1	linear foot	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
12134-283-01-87	12 inches high x 18 inches wide	1	each	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12134-283-01-88	Aluminum Manatee Grate: A) 12-inch	1	each	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 3,238.00	\$ 3,238.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12134-283-01-89	Aluminum Manatee Grate: B) 15-inch	1	each	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12134-283-01-90	Aluminum Manatee Grate: C) 18-inch	1	each	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 4,596.00	\$ 4,596.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12134-283-01-91	Aluminum Manatee Grate: D) 24-inch	1	each						
12134-283-01-91	Outfall Drainage Pipes: A) 12-inch outfall pipe	1	each	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,964.00	\$ 14,964.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12134-283-01-92	core drill	1	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,273.00	\$ 15,273.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12134-283-01-92	Outfall Drainage Pipes: B) 15-inch outfall pipe	1	each	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15,505.00	\$ 15,505.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12134-283-01-93	core drill	1	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,815.00	\$ 15,815.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12134-283-01-94	Outfall Drainage Pipes: C) 18-inch outfall pipe	1	each	\$ 36.25	\$ 36.25	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00
12134-283-01-95	core drill	100	linear foot	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
12134-283-01-96	Outfall Drainage Pipes: D) 24-inch outfall pipe	10	each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
12134-283-01-97	core drill	40	hour	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
12134-283-01-98	Install Aslan 200 Series deformed rebar	40	hour	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 16,800.00
12134-283-01-99	Install Bullet Railing	10	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 16,980.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
12134-283-01-100	Waterway Signage: Barge Work	10	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 16,980.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
12134-283-01-101	Waterway Signage: Work Board	10	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 16,980.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
12134-283-01-102	Waterway Signage: Warning Signs	10	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00
12134-283-01-103	Waterway Signage: Warning Signs	10	each	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 3,824.00	\$ 38,240.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 43,200.00
12134-283-01-104	Waterway Signage: White Reflectorized	10	each	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,833.00	\$ 28,330.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 27,360.00
12134-283-01-105	Scotchlite Wrap	10	each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
12134-283-01-106	Waterway Signage: Prestress Concrete Pile	10	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,899.00	\$ 28,990.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 14,400.00
12134-283-01-107	Waterway Signage: Marine Timber Piles	10	each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,609.00	\$ 26,090.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9,600.00
12134-283-01-108	Waterway Signage: Type A-1 Aluminum Sign	10	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
12134-283-01-109	Frame	10	each						
	Waterway Signage: Type A-2 aluminum sign	10	each						
	frame	10	each						
	Waterway Signage: Type W-2 Wood Sign Frame	10	each						
	Waterway Signage: As-built	10	each						
				\$ 1,166,698.00		\$ 2,395,627.50		\$ 3,838,342.00	
	Local Business Preference		LBP	C, 5%	\$ 58,334.90	C, 5%	\$ 119,781.38	C, 5%	\$ 191,917.10
					\$ 1,108,363.10		\$ 2,275,846.13		\$ 3,646,424.90